

## RECORD OF OFFICER DECISION Economy, Communities & Corporate

ITEM:	Delivery of Community Reablement Service by Hoople Ltd
Officer Title:	Assistant Director Environment and Place
Date of Decision:	31 July 2017
Purpose:	To enable Hoople Ltd to deliver a Community Reablement Service
Decision:	To amend the existing Service Level agreement with Hoople Ltd to include delivery of a Community Reablement service
Reasons for the Decision:	The contract for the delivery of the Community Reablement Service was awarded to Hoople Ltd on the 25 May 2017 by Herefordshire Council with management support from the council for the period 1 August 2017 to 31 July 2019.  Authority has been delegated to the assistant director for Environment and Place to amend the existing service level agreement with Hoople Ltd to include delivery of the Reablement service
Consultation:	Not applicable
Options Considered:	Not applicable
Declaration of Interest:	None

Officer Name: Richard Ball

Officer Title: Assistant Director Environment and Place

Signature:

Date: 31/07/17